PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Sagcob	05/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH	
Street Address:	Becker-Goring-Strasse 16	
City:	Karlsbad 76307	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11352459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-0641

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: mdolinski@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Wejnert by Michele Dolinski

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 2: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11336-1262 (P04098US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason M. Wejnert, Reg. No. 55,722

Total Attachments: 3

source=11336-1262 P04098US Sagcob Assignment#page1.tif source=11336-1262 P04098US Sagcob Assignment#page2.tif source=11336-1262 P04098US Sagcob Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018329 FRAME: 0071

500158054 REEL

CH \$40.00

Case No. 11336/1262 P04098US

CLAIMING LETTER MEMORANDUM

Inventors: Horst Saier, Thomas Sagcob and Thomas Menzl

Title: IMAGE BRIGHTNESS CONTROL SYSTEM

Re: Patent Application Serial No. 11/352,459 filed on February 10, 2005.

To: Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450

Arlington, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Harman/Becker Automotive Systems GmbH, a German Company, having a place of business at Becker-Göring-Strasse 16, 76307 Karlsbad, GERMANY, in accordance with the provisions of § 6 of the German Act On Employee Inventions, has perfected an unlimited claim to the invention of Horst Saier, Thomas Sagcob and Thomas Menzl, as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/352,459 (hereafter, the "Invention"). The unlimited claim to the Invention was perfected by the attached written declaration that was sent to **Thomas Sagcob** (hereafter, the "Inventor") on May 13, 2004.

Pursuant to German law, Harman/Becker Automotive Systems GmbH, has claimed without limitation the right, title, and interest in and to the Invention that was previously possessed by the Inventor. In addition, the unlimited claim to the Invention by Harman/Becker Automotive Systems GmbH, on January 23, 2004 claimed without limitation the right, title, and interest in and to the invention of the Inventor as is described in European patent application 05 002 975.0 from which the above-referenced patent application claims priority. Further, the unlimited claim to the Invention by Harman/Becker Automotive Systems GmbH, as of May 13, 2004, has claimed without limitation the right, title and interest in and to any and all counterpart foreign patent applications filed in the name of Harman/Becker Automotive Systems GmbH, that claim priority from the above-referenced patent application and/or European patent application 05 002 975.0, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, including the right to claim for any such application, all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention.

PATENT REEL: 018329 FRAME: 0072 The unlimited claim in and to the Invention by Harman/Becker Automotive Systems GmbH on May 13, 2004 also claimed without limitation the right, title and interest to any and all divisions and continuations of the above-referenced patent application, or said counterpart foreign patent applications, or reissues or extensions of said letters patent or patents, including the right to claim for any such application, all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: leptember 28, 2006

Jason M. Wejnert
Attorney for Applicants

Customer No. 00757 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. Box 10395 Chicago, IL 60610 Tel. (312) 321-4200 Fax (312) 321-4299



HARMANABLOBER AUTOMOTINE SANTEMS CAIRO DEL BER-GÓRING NERANNE 16 - 76387 BARESBAD - GURMANA

HARMAN/RECKER Automotive Egement GmbH • P.O. Box 2260 • 700100 Karlabod

Dr. Tim Bast European IP Counsel

Firma

Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH -XSYS Division-

z. Hd. Herrn Thomas Sagcob

Roggenbachstrasse 6

D-78050 Villingen-Schwenningen

+49 (0) 72 48-71-3445

+49 (0) 72 48-71-3446

tbast@harman.com

ihr Zeichen

Unser Zeichen P04098

May 13, 2004

Invention Disclosure No. (Erfindungsmeldung Nr.): Date of Receipt (Eingangsdatum):

P04098 22.03.2004 2 9 JUN 2004

Title: Modulation Of Anlalog RBG-Figure Data

Dear Mr. Sagcob:

HARMAN/BECKER Automotive Systems GmbH, herewith refers to your above mentioned invention and declares to you unlimited proprietary claims in accordance with § 6 of the German Law regulating employee inventions.

HARMAN/BECKER Automotive Systems (Becker Division) GmbH bezieht sich hiermit auf Ihre o.g. Erfindung und erklärt, diese unbeschränkt in Anspruch zu nehmen gemäß § 6 des Gesetzes über Arbeitnehmererfindungen.

Yours sincerely

Dr. T. Bast

European IP Counsel

Date and Signature of Inventor (Datum und Unterschrift des Erfinders)

Co-Inventor (Miterfinder): Thomas Menzl, Horst Saier

Managing Oirectors: Harald Brunini (Chairman) · Frank Meredith · William S. Palin Domicile: Karlsbad · Court of Registry: Karlsrahe · Commercial Register No.: 1395 E

A Company of Harman International

PATENT

REEL: 018329 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 09/28/2006